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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR 
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OFFICE OF THE DEAN (RESEARCH & CONSULTANCY) 

No. Dean (RC)/242/                       Date:  19-12-2025 

 

śűĻŉū / N O T I C E 

All the existing Ph.D. Students (Group -A and Group -B) are instructed to complete the 

semester registration from 05th to 7th January, 2025 for the Session January to June, 2026 

after completing all the formalities. The semester registration form can be collected from 

the office of the Dean(R&C) from 24th December, 2026 onwards. The fee Structure is 

enclosed below. 

 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                               Sd/-                                                                                                                                                                                                          
Dean (R & C)  

 

Copy to: 
1. Director, NIT Silchar for his kind information.  
2. Dean (SW) for information.  
3. All Heads with a request to bring it to the notice of all the Ph.D.  Students of  their 

concerned department. 
4. Deputy Registrar (Accounts).  
5. Institute website.  
6. Notice Boards. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONALINSTITUTEOFTECHNOLOGYSILCHAR 

Fee Structure for new and existing Ph.D. students 

January to June, 2026 Session 
  1

st
semester Other semesters Employees of the Institute 

    1
st 

sem Other 
semesters 

A. Head Ph.D. Ph.D. Ph.D. 

 Hosteller Non- 
hosteller 

Hosteller Non- 
hosteller 

  

Institutional  Fees 
I)Once During Admission 

a)Development Fee 3000 3000     

b)Corpus Fee 1000 1000   1000  

c)Student Aided Fund 1000 1000   1000  

d)Alumni Fee 1000 1000   1000  

e)Misc. Fee 500 500     

Total= 6,500 6,500   3000  

B. II)Semester Fee(Institute)       

a)Admission Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 

b)Tuition Fee 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 

c)Library Fee 500 500 500 500   

d)I.T. System Fee 1100 1100 1100 1100   

e)Transport Facility 500 500 500 500   

f)Medical Facility 300 300 300 300   

g)Examination Fee 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 

Total= 12,100 12,100 12,100 12,100 9,700 9,700 

C. III)Semester Fee(Hostel)       

a)Hostel Seat Rent 1500  1500    

b) Light and Water charges 1000  1000    

Total= 2500  2500    

D. IV)Semester Fee(others)       

a)Gymkhana/Sport Fee 1500 1500 1500 1500   

b)Cable TV 130  130    

c) MediclaimInsurance 270 270 270 270   

d)Mess Establishment 1500  1500    

Total= 3,400 1,770 3,400 1,770   

E. REFUNDABLE/ADJUSTABLEFEES       

a)Institutional Caution Money 10000 10000     

b)Hostel Caution Money 10000*      

Total= 20000 10000     

 GRANDTOTAL= 44,500 30,370 18,000 13,870 12,700 9,700 

�ƒ 1
st
semPh.D.student (Hosteller) is to pay Rs.44,500/ -.(*Hostel caution money Rs. 10000.00 to be deposited separately at the time 

of allotment of Hostel) 

�ƒ 1
st
sem Ph.D. student (Non-Hosteller) is to pay Rs.30, 370/ -. 

�ƒ Amount of tuition Fee of Rs.7, 500/ -is waived for SC/ST students. 

�ƒ The Office of Dean (SW) will be notified separately about the payment and fee details for hostel accommodations. 

�ƒ All the fee payment to be made through online SBI Collect. 

1. Visit www.onlinesbi.sbi 

2. Select SB Collect. 

3. Click the check box and Proceed for payment. 

4. Select the State of Corporate/ Institution as �^���•�•���u�_�X 

5. �^���o�����š���d�Ç�‰�����}�(�����}�Œ�‰�}�Œ���š���l�/�v�•�š�]�š�µ�š�]�}�v�����•���^�����µ�����š�]�}�v���o���/�v�•�š�]�š�µ�š�]�}�v�•�_�X 

6. Select �����µ�����š�]�}�v���o�� �/�v�•�š�]�š�µ�š�]�}�v�•�� �E���u���� ���•�� �^�K�E�>�/�E���� �&������ ���K�>�>�����d�/�K�E�� �������K�h�E�d�� �E�/�d�� �^�/�>���,���Z�_�� �~�(�}�Œ�� �‰���Ç�u���v�š�� �}�(��
admission fees) and Submit. 

7. Select Payment Category from the drop down menu and fill the required field and submit. 

8. After making the payment, save the generated fee slip and submit the same during the online registration. 

N.B. �² A thesis evaluation fee of Rs. 15,000 shall be applicable at the time of submission of synopsis.  

                                                                                                                                                                                   Sd/ - 

                                                                                                                                                                                         Dean (R & C)  


